

CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 4389	Date: September 6, 2019
	Change Request 11457

Transmittal 4389, dated September 6, 2019, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 4410, dated, October 4, 2019 to correct table 1 attachment A to reinstate C9043 rather than delete it effective October 1, 2019, revise corresponding footnote 1, and delete footnote 2. Filenames have been corrected for BR11457.1 and BR11457.2. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: October 2019 Update of the Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Payment System